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Weekly Footfall Counts

Week 27, 2025. 29 Jun 2025 -

05 Jul 2025

Footfall Report for:
Manchester BID

Year to date %

2025 2024
Manchester BID 2.7% 5.0%
North & Yorkshire 0.9% -2.3%
High Street Index - BDSU 0 0
(BDSU - Comparison) 2.0% -0.7%
High Street Index(Regional 0 0
City) 2.4% 0.2%
UK 0.8% -1.2%

Year on year % Week on week %
2025 2024 2025 2024
10.4% 1.0% 6.1% -6.7%
2.8% -3.9% 1.6% -5.3%
5.3% -4.7% -0.3% -5.0%
6.3% -4.4% 0.2% -5.0%
5.0% -5.0% 1.3% -5.8%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID for the last 52 weeks is 40,207,458 which is 3.5% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 19,326,921 which is 2.7% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID in week commencing 29 June 2025 was 770,127.

The busiest day in week commencing 29 June 2025 was Saturday with 134,654 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 15:00 on Saturday 5 July 2025 with footfall of 15,288.

Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by day
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
Il This Week 95,314 106,579 101,800 111,867 116,986 102,927 134,654 770,127
Previous Week 79,676 93,865 91,001 101,652 103,926 107,004 148,619 725,743
Previous Year 78,737 87,446 104,283 97,745 97,708 106,622 125,097 697,638
I 2 Years Ago 82,997 82,857 99,034 99,960 97,808 110,669 117,582 690,907
Week on week % 19.6% 13.5% 11.9% 10.0% 12.6% -3.8% -9.4%
Year on year % 21.1% 21.9% -2.4% 14.4% 19.7% -3.5% 7.6%
% of week 12.4% 13.8% 13.2% 14.5% 15.2% 13.4% 17.5%
Footfall Counts by hour
— SUN = Mon = Tue Wed == Thu = Fri = Sat
20,000
15,000
10,000
5,000
0 e S
1:00 3:00 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00
Footfall Counts by week
— 2023 2024 = 2025
1,400,000
1,200,000 /\/\
1,000,000 ‘
800,000
Dr— -—-
600,000 Mﬁ/\’
400,000
19/01  16/02 16/03 13/04 11/05 08/06 06/07 03/08 31/08 28/09 26/10 23/11 21/12
Date
Footfall Report m
2 Powered by MRI OnLocation for Footfall Analytics

Manchester BID



Footfall Counts by location

I This Week
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Exchange

at Arndale
Steps
This Week 83,222
Previous Week 79,039
Previous Year 80,048
2 Years Ago 85,599

Week on Week % 53%

Year on Year % 4.0%

King
Street

83,234
82,163
78,242
77,890
1.3%
6.4 %

Footfall Counts by location

Previous Week

New
Cathedral
Street
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119,208
127,708
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Acresfield,
St Ann's
Square

162,764
145,820
138,391
118,348
11.6 %
17.6 %

Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago

Market
Street

304,800
289,023
281,749
281,362
55%
8.2%
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I Market Street, 39.6 %
I Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 21.1 %
Il New Cathedral Street, 17.7 %
King Street, 10.8 %
I Exchange at Arndale Steps, 10.8 %
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Reporting dates

This week - 29 June 2025 - 05 July 2025

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2025 to Week 27 ,
2025 Vs Week 1, 2024 to Week 27 , 2024

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week 27, 2025 Vs Week 27, 2024

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 27 2025 Vs Week 26 2025
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